CT817 Series
   DC Input 4-Pin DMC-Isolator®
Phototransistor Optocoupler
©  2022 CT MICRO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION                  Rev.9
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Page 1 Oct, 2022
Features
 High isolation 5000 VRMS

●  : Lead Frame Material Option
(Blank：Iron；●：Copper)
Ordering Information
CT817X (V)(Y)(Z)-HG
CT  = Denotes “CT Micro”
817  = Part Number
X  = CTR Rank Option (Blank, A, B, C, D, I, J, K, N, F or Y)
V  = VDE Safety Mark Option (Blank or V)
Y  = Lead Form Option (S, SL, M, SLM or Blank)
Z  = Tape and Reel Option (Blank, T1, T2, T3 or T4)
H  = Lead Frame Option (H: Iron, Blank: Copper)
G  = Material Option (G: Halogen Free, Blank: Non-Halogen Free)
Option Description Quantity
None Standard 4 Pin DIP 100 Units/Tube
M Gullwing (400mil) Lead Forming 100 Units/Tube
S(T1) Surface Mount Lead Forming – With Option 1 Taping 1500 Units/Reel
S(T2) Surface Mount Lead Forming – With Option 2 Taping 1500 Units/Reel
SL(T1) Surface Mount (Low Profile) Lead Forming– With Option 1 Taping 1500 Units/Reel
SL(T2) Surface Mount (Low Profile) Lead Forming – With Option 2 Taping 1500 Units/Reel
SLM(T1) Surface Mount (Gullwing) Lead Forming– With Option 1 Taping 1500 Units/Reel
SLM(T2) Surface Mount (Gullwing) Lead Forming – With Option 2 Taping 1500 Units/Reel
CT
817X
●VYWWK
CT817 Series
   DC Input 4-Pin DMC-Isolator®
Phototransistor Optocoupler
©  2022 CT MICRO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION                  Rev.9
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Page 9 Oct, 2022
Carrier Specifications Dimensions in mm unless otherwise stated
Tube Option Standard DIP
Tube Option M Type
Reel Dimension All dimensions are in mm, unless otherwise stated
Option S(T1/T2) & SL(T1/T2)        Option SLM(T1/T2)
CT817 Series
   DC Input 4-Pin DMC-Isolator®
Phototransistor Optocoupler
©  2022 CT MICRO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION                  Rev.9
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Page 10 Oct, 2022
Carrier Tape Specifications Dimensions in mm unless otherwise stated
Option S(T1) & SL(T1)
Option S(T2) & SL(T2)
CT817 Series
   DC Input 4-Pin DMC-Isolator®
Phototransistor Optocoupler
©  2022 CT MICRO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION                  Rev.9
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Page 11 Oct, 2022
Option SLM(T1)
Option SLM(T2)
CT817 Series
   DC Input 4-Pin DMC-Isolator®
Phototransistor Optocoupler
©  2022 CT MICRO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION                  Rev.9
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Page 12 Oct, 2022
Solderability spec (Follow the JEDEC standard JESD22-B102)
Reflow Soldering: Immersed surface, other than the end of pin as cut-surface, must be covered by